### 503811873 05/04/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3858521

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SUPPLEMENT TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KONY, INC.	05/03/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SILICON VALLEY BANK	
Street Address:	3003 TASMAN DRIVE	
City:	SANTA CLARA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95054	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13886629
Application Number:	13886834
Application Number:	14098982
Application Number:	14098987
Application Number:	14506112

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (800)494-7512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-370-4750

**Email:** ipteam@nationalcorp.com

Correspondent Name: JOANNA MCCALL

Address Line 1: 1025 VERMONT AVE NW, SUITE 1130
Address Line 2: NATIONAL CORPORATE RESEARCH, LTD

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F162898
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAURA A. KENERSON
SIGNATURE:	/Laura A. Kenerson/
DATE SIGNED:	05/04/2016

**Total Attachments: 7** 

PATENT REEL: 038606 FRAME: 0884

503811873



## SUPPLEMENT TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Supplement to Intellectual Property Security Agreement (this "Supplement") is made as of the 3<sup>rd</sup> day of May, 2016 by Kony, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor") in favor of Silicon Valley Bank, a California corporation (the "Bank").

WHEREAS, the Grantor executed an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated February 20, 2014 (as amended of record from time to time hereinafter, the "Grant") in favor of Bank, pursuant to which the Grantor pledged, assigned and granted a security interest in favor of Bank in certain IP Collateral (as defined therein)

WHEREAS, the Grantor delivered and recorded the Grant with the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 21, 2014 at Reel 5221, Frame 0804;

WHEREAS, the Grantor delivered and recorded the Grant with the Patent Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 21, 2014 at Reel 032321, Frame 0527;

WHEREAS, the Grantor delivered and recorded the Grant with the United States Copyright Office on February 21, 2014; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has additional IP Collateral and desires to hereby confirm the pledge of, and grant of a security interest in, such additional IP Collateral in favor of Bank.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants herein contained and benefits to be derived herefrom, it is hereby agreed as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. All capitalized terms herein and not otherwise defined shall have the same meaning herein as in the Grant.
- 2. <u>Supplement to Exhibit A. Exhibit A</u> to the Grant is hereby supplemented, but not replaced, by <u>Exhibit A-I</u> annexed hereto.
- 3. <u>Supplement to Exhibit B. Exhibit B</u> to the Grant is hereby supplemented, but not replaced, by <u>Exhibit B-I</u> annexed hereto.
- 4. <u>Supplement to Exhibit C. Exhibit C</u> to the Grant is hereby supplemented, but not replaced, by <u>Exhibit C-I</u> annexed hereto.

### 5. <u>Miscellaneous</u>:

a. Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Grant remain in full force and effect. The Grantor hereby ratifies, confirms and reaffirms all of the representations, warranties and covenants contained therein.

b. This Supplement covers the entire understanding of the parties with respect to the matters set forth herein and supersedes all prior discussions and negotiations hereon.

[signature pages follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned written above.	have executed this Supplement as of the date first
	Grantor:
	By: Name: Arthur I Gans Title: Director of Accounting
	Bank:
	SILICON VALLEY BANK
	By: Name:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Supplement as of the date first written above.

Grantor:	
KONY, INC.	
By: Name: Title:	<u></u>
Bank:	
SILICON VALLEY BANK	

By: Steve Lyons /

# EXHIBIT A-I

# Copyrights

Title	Document Number
Kony MobileFabric User Guide.	TX0008058045
Kony Modeler User Guide	TX0008057625

# EXHIBIT B-I

# <u>Patents</u>

	<del></del>	
Patent	Application Number	Registration Number
CENTRALIZED MOBILE APPLICATION MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS AND METHODS OF USE	13886629	2014033127 3
ACCELERATED DATA INTEGRITY THROUGH BROKER ORCHESTRATED PEER-TO-PEER DATA SYNCHRONIZATION	13886834	2014033077 9
DETECTION OF REPETITION AREAS DURING TESTING IN AN EVENT DRIVEN, MULTICHANNEL ARCHITECTURE	14098982	2014023745 5
EXPOSING METHOD RELATED DATA CALLS DURING TESTING IN AN EVEN DRIVEN, MULTICHANNEL ARCHITECTURE	14098987	2014023745 1
APPLICATION PROTOTYPING TOOL	14506112	2016009825 0

PATENT

**REEL: 038606 FRAME: 0891** 

## EXHIBIT C-I

### <u>Trademarks</u>

Trademark	Trademark Application Number	Trademark Registration Number
KONY MOBILEFABRIC	86367394	NONE
KONY VISUALIZER	86448587	4909759
KONY MODELER	86448776	NONE
WYSIWYM	86479906	NONE

1979460.1

PATENT REEL: 038606 FRAME: 0892

RECORDED: 05/04/2016